
2018-Virginia State Championship Results-Friday June 22, 2018 
Judge:  William Edwards      Tyler Nunley      Jason Finch 
 
Class Horse Rider Owner Town/State 
     
1  Open Model Adult (18 & Over) (2 entries) 

     
1. Sun’s Mercury Rising Jamie Tipton Jamie Tipton Gate City, Va. 
2. Sharp Dressed Man Pam Gray Rocking G Stables Castlewood, Va. 

     
2  Men’s Trail Racking (18 & Over) (2 entries) 
     

1. Sun’s Iron Maiden Jamie Tipton Jamie Tipton Gate City, Va. 
2. Bourbons Tupelo Honey Larry Honaker Larry Honaker Rosedale, Va. 

     
3  Ladies Country Pleasure (5 entries) 
     

1. Sinatra Gold Boy Jill Tuttle Jimmy & Jackie Wampler Kingsport, Tn. 
2. The Duke Cassie Fleming C & A Stables Haysi, Va. 
3. Pure Delight’s Strike Emily Artrip Artrip Stables Clintwood, Va. 
4. A Shot of Beam Melissa O’Quinn Melissa O’Quinn Clintwood, Va. 
5. Harvey Merri Hunter Scotty Tipton Duffield, Va. 

     
4  Rider with Ground Assistant (1 entry) 
     

1. Jayda Elijah Penniman Emily Penniman Coeburn, Va. 
     
5  Walking Country Pleasure (1 entry) 
     

1. Counts Platinum Plus Scott Egan Rhonda Egan Kingsport, Tn. 
     
6  Best Juvenile Rider (12 & Under) (7 entries) 
     

1. On a Highway to Hell Brody Gillenwater Windy Cove Farm Wise, Va. 
2. Just Call Me Classy Makenzie Honaker H & K Stables Lebanon, Va. 
3. Fireball’s Red Star Courtney Bernard Courtney Bernard Gate City, Va. 
4. Queen of Hearts Lilly Horne Cedar Point Farm Nickelsville, Va. 
5. The Duke Hayden Artrip C & A Stables Haysi, Va. 



7  Spotted Country Pleasure (8 entries) 
     

1. All The Right Spots Aneshia Stidham Valley View Farm Dungannon, Va. 
2. Voodoo’s Midnight Storm Jadien Kiser H & K Stables Lebanon, Va. 
3. Tango Amber Horton North Fork Stables Weber City, Va. 
4. He’s Got Game MiKayla Gray Rocking G Stables Castlewood, Va. 
5. Spellbound Santana Alisha Collins Circle C Stables Lebanon, Va. 

     
8  Jack Benny & Lucille Ball (3 entries) 
     

1. Sinatra Gold Boy Jimmy Wampler Jimmy & Jackie Wampler Kingsport, Tn. 
2. Iceman’s Shakira Bo Wright Bo Wright Stables Duffield, Va. 
3. Shy Larry Tipton Larry Tipton Gate City, Va. 

     
9  Juvenile Pacing (17 & Under) (2entries) 
     

1. Duramax Holly Moore Holly Moore Clintwood, Va. 
2. Hitler Hayden Artrip Artrip Stables Clintwood, Va. 

     
10  Men’s Country Pleasure (3entries) 
     

1. Crickett’s Little Echo Nathan Bales Lay’em Out Stables Bulls Gap, Tn. 
2. The Duke Cody Yates C & A Stables Haysi, Va. 
3. Just Call Me Classy Josh Honaker H & K Stables Lebanon, Va. 

     
11 Juvenile Trail Racking (17 & Under) (1 entry) 
     

1. Whiskey River MiKayla Gray Rocking G Stables Castlewood, Va. 
     
12  Keg Shod Country Pleasure (10 entries) 
     

1. Jackson’s Born to Boogie Nathan Bales Lay’em Out Stables Bulls Gap, Va. 
2. Buddy Kelly Hensley Kelly Hensley Hiltons, Va. 
3. Potter’s Ace Nick Potter Nick Potter Unicoi, Tn. 
4. Gold’s Rowdy Rain Scott Egan Scott Egan Kingsport, Tn. 
5. Cupids Rain Crow Larry Honaker Larry Honaker Rosedale, Va. 

     
13  Amateur Pacing (1 entry) 
     

1. Duramax Holly Moore Holly Moore Clintwood, Va. 
     



14  Best Juvenile Rider (13-17) (5 entries) 
     

1. Rooster Shania Ramey North Fork Stables Weber City, Va. 
2. Sharp Dressed Man MiKayla Gray Rocking G Stables Castlewood, Va. 
3. Maximum Overdrive Samantha Brown Samantha Brown Castlewood, Va. 
4. John Dillenger We Got the Big Head Justin Lawson Brett Lawson Blackwater, Va. 
5. Big Easy Harmon Lawson Preacher’s Stables Blackwater, Va. 

     
15  Novice Class (5 entries) 
     

1. Dream Allison Maddox Dunn Stables Whitesburg, Ky. 
2. Tomboy Mickey Fields Cedar Point Farm Nickelsville, Va. 
3. Tango Amber Horton North Fork Stables Weber City, Va. 
4.  Spellbound Santana Alisha Collins Circle C Stables Lebanon, Va. 
5. Colors of the Wind Angie McDavid Scotty Tipton Duffield, Va. 

     
16  Ladies Trail Racking (3 entries) 
     

1. Desperado’s Cowgirl Jill Tuttle Jimmy & Jackie Wampler Kingsport, Tn. 
2. Greenbrier’s First Lady Kendra Yates C & A Stables Haysi, Va. 
3. Spellbound Santana Alisha Collins Circle C Stables Lebanon, Va. 

     
17  Men’s Speed Racking (3 entries) 
     

1. Capone Pete Slemp Bob Brumley New Castle, In. 
2. Thunderstruck Gerald Delp Gerald Delp Sneedville, Tn. 

     
18  Country Pleasure (0 entries) 
     
19  Ladies Racking (4 entries) 
     

1. The Electrifying Electra Marta Hill Walnut Ring Stables Abingdon, Va. 
2. All Out of Whack Keri Bales Lay’em Out Stables Bulls Gap, Tn. 
3. Liberty’s Ultimate Choice Amber Davidson North Fork Stables Weber City, Va. 
4. Golly Miss Molly Teresa Williams Teresa Williams Rogersville, Tn. 

     
20  Ambling Country Pleasure (3 entries) 
     

1. Shy Larry Tipton Larry Tipton Gate City, Va. 
2. Ethie Merri Hunter Scotty Tipton Duffield, Va. 
3. Painted Ivory Jim Bowden Jim Bowden Blountville, Tn. 



21  Juvenile Country Pleasure (6 entries) 
     

1. Voodoo’s Midnight Storm Jadien Kiser H & K Stables Lebanon, Va. 
2. Just Call Me Classy Makenzie Honaker H & K Stables Lebanon, Va. 
3. The Duke Hayden Artrip C & A Stables Haysi, Va. 
4. Sharp Dressed Man MiKayla Gray Rocking G Stables Castlewood, Va. 
5. Ace Dylan Cromer Dylan Cromer Dante, Va. 

     
22  Keg Shod Racking (7 entries) 
     

1. Homeboy’s Bandit Scotty Horne Cedar Point Farm Nickelsville, Va. 
2. Big Wheels Deucer Jessica Shortridge Jessica Shortridge Castlewood, Va. 
3. Fleet’s Duramax Sue Dunn Dunn Stables Whitesburg, Ky. 
4. Iceman Bo Wright Bo Wright Stables Duffield, Va. 
5. Fancy Jody Potter Valentine Stables Mooresburg, Tn. 

     
23  Racking Country Pleasure (7 entries) 
     

1. A Shot of Beam Austin O’Quinn Austin O’Quinn Clintwood, Va. 
2. Queen of Hearts Lilly Horne Cedar Point Farm Nickelsville, Va. 
3. Jose’s Sirius Black Allison Maddox Randy & Joy DeMoss Whitesburg, Ky. 
4. Liberty’s Ultimate Choice Amber Davidson North Fork Stables Weber City, Va. 
5. Maximum Overdrive Samantha Brown Samantha Brown Castlewood, Va. 

     
24  Ladies Speed Racking (2 entries) 
     

1. Fleet’s China Doll Teresa Williams Fleetwood Johnson Bean Station, Tn. 
2. Tanner Time Marta Hill Walnut Ring Stables Abingdon, Va. 

     
     
     
     
     
    91 Entries 
     
     
     

 


